KEY-LOCK SWITCHES
®
F 10
K
EY
-LO
C
K
 S
W
ITC
H
ES
HOW TO ORDER
CHARACTERISTICS
• ON-OFF Switch
• 5 Disk Tumbler cylinder, Double bitted Keys
• 90° Key-turn
SPECIFICATIONSSERIES KL22
• ON - OFF Switch
5 Disk Tumblers
Double Bitted
Keys
Contact Rating: 4A @ 125 VAC or 28 VDC - 2A @
250 VAC
Contact Resistance: <10 m Ω
Insulation Resistance: 109 Ω min.
Dielectric Strength: 1000 V RMS Min @ sea level
Electric Life: 6.000 make & break cycles @ full load
MATERIALS
Lock Housing: Zinc alloy Die-casted & Nickel plated
Cylinder: 5 Disk tumbler in Zinc alloy Die-casted &
Nickel plated
Keys: Brass or Brass Nickel-plated
Contacts: Hard Copper alloy Silver plated
Mounting Nut: Zinc alloy Die-casted & Nickel plated
L 2 2 1 9 0 1K
SERIES ON-OFF = 01CUT-OUT DIAMETER
-
PANEL CUT-OUT
(❉) Same Key supplied standard